Hippos Full Service Restaurant Edition Screenshots

Hippos Software Inc. —241 Clarence Street, Brampton, Ontario, Canada | sales@hipposhg.com | 1-888-644-7767

Main Hippos Restaurant Edition screen:

PHIPPOS

HIPPOSHQ.COM 1-888-644-T767

- ORDER HISTORY TIME & ATTENDANCE

FRANGAIS

Restaurant Layout screen:
There are 4 colors displayed for each table depending on the status.

White: Table is available.
Orange: Customers have been seated but they have not ordered.
Blue: Customers have ordered.

Green: Customers have paid / the table is ready to be cleared.
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Reservation Management screen:

RESERVATIONS

Select Date 9

October 2019

-~

Appointment Info

Wednesday, October 23, 2019

Date
o o I
Customer Info

Name (required)
- Phaone (required)
Employee Date & Time Table Guests Name | o ES

SEND TEXT SEND EMAIL

Wait List Management screen:

WAITING LIST

Guests  Logged Customer Information

Name (required)
Phone
E-mail

Guests (required)

Notes
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Order Entry screen (supports barcode scanning, supports grouping by item course):

Q e Fos
EMS

* BEVERAGES
BLUE MOON
BUDLIGHT
COCA COLA

* APPETIZERS
1 3CHEESEDIP

1 BRUSCHETTA

1 GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS
1 FRIEDPICKLES

1 TACOS
1

2

START
OVER
mem
INSTRUCT

MAINS/ENTREES
AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO
OPT: MUSHROOMS
* DESSERTS
1 CHEESECAKE ROLLS
DONUT HOLES
* SIDES
POUTINE
LOADED FRIES

Sub Total: 117.48 i
Categones
Discount

Tota Taos: [ | APPETIZERS ' MANSENTREES
vouur: RN ——————  ——————
= DRINKS
-

SPLTMERGE USTOMER W0 CHANGE GUEST
PRINTEILL CUSTOMER 90 e

ITEM INFORMATION (%]

Guacamole and Chips

10.99

Fresh Guacamole. Made daily with fresh avocados, chopped cilantro, diced tomatoes,
red onions & jalapenos. Served with warm tostada chips & fresh salsa
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Order Entry Item Options / Item Modifiers screen: (supports conditional logic for

mandatory selections, pricing rules, tab and option visibility, etc.)
SELECT OPTIONS FOR '"AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO'

] 4

$0.75 -ADD. o
MUSHROOMS &

INCLUDED SELECTED

OPTIONS OPTIONS:
REMAINING: m

FLAVOR ADDITIONAL
SELECTION EXTRAS

]

$5.99 - MEDIUM

INCLUDED SELECTED
OPTIONS 0 OPTIONS:

REMAINING:

[OPTIONS] MUSHROOMS, [OPTIONS] MUSHROOMS

SELECT OPTIONS FOR "SHAKE’

]

$6 99 - LARGE
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Order Entry Open Orders Screen / Take Out Orders screen:

PICK-UP ORD#: 002938 PICK-UP (ORD#: 003031 PICK-UP 3 ORD#: 002998

CUST: WALK IN
SRVR : ADMIN

CHRIS
PHONE: 4561236647 Total: $51.71 Total: $62.86

CHRIS CHRIS
PHONE: 4165658966 Total: $49.42 PHONE: 4166661234 Total: $59.77 PHONE: 4165561234 Total: $75.83

1 GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS 1099 11 AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO iy 199 11 BRUSCHETTA 19 BRUSCHETTA .99
1 NACHOS 19.98 OPT. MUSHROOMS 1 COCACOLA 199 1 FRIEDPICKLES 999 Tip Amourt: $0.00 11.89
1 TACOS 11.99 1 SHRIMP AND SCALLOP PASTA 2149 1 BRUSCHETTA 11.99 1 GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS 10.99 FRIED PICKLES 9
CPT. LOADED FRES 1 FRIEDPICKLES ass v Tacos 19 meos ** PAID **
1 THE CLASSIC BURGER 1449 1 BISON BURGER 18.49
1 SHRIMP AND SCALLOP PASTA

ORD#: 003065

ORD#: 003078

CUST: WALK IN CUST: WALK IN CUST: WALK IN
SRVR : ADMIN Total: $61.71 | SRVR : ADMIN Total: $87.36 | SRVR : ADMIN Total: §176.40

1 BRUSCHETTA 1199 11 AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO 1599 1 BRUSCHETTA 1199
1 FRIEDPICKLES as9 llz e muskRooMs 150 1 FRIEDPICKLES 989
1 GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS s 1 oeTonons o 1 Tacos 1199
1 TACOS 1199 1 SHRIMP AND SCALLOP PASTA 2149 1 NACHOS 19 99
OFT LOADED FRIES 1 BISON BURGER 18.49
OPT. LOBSTER MASHED POTATO 1 CAJUNCHICKEN 2189

1

1 [THE LASSICEURAER bt THE CLASSIC BURGER 14.49

BLUE MOON
BUD LIGHT
COCA COLA
P
APPETIZERS
3CHEESE DIP
BRUSCHETTA
GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS
FRIED PICKLES
TACOS
MAINS/ENTREES
AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO
OPT: MUSHROOMS
DESSERTS
CHEESECAKE ROLLS
DONUT HOLES
SIDES
POUTINE
LOADED FRIES

Sub Total 117.48 2

- Categories
Dicount: [T

Total Taxvs: [IIRIAE] ; MANS/ENTREES

Total:

DRINKS

CUSTOMERINFD  CHANGE GUEST
CouNT
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Order Entry Cash Out screen:

CASH OUT

Price  Ext. Price Tender Type Amount

Qty

ltem Descriptions

1 3 CHEESE DIP
1 BRUSCHETTA 1199 1199 PRINT BILL
1 GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS 1099 1099
1 FRIED PICKLES 9.99 9.99
1 TACOS 1199 1199 HLSECR
1 AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO 1599 1599
2 OPT: MUSHROOMS 075 150
1 POUTINE 749 749 CHANGE TAX RULE
1 LOADED FRIES 599 599
1 CHEESECAKE ROLLS 6.09 699
1 DONUT HOLES 6.00 6.00
1 BLUE MOON 899 899
1 BUD LIGHT 3.00 3.00
1 COCA COLA 1.00 1.00
1 7uP 199 199 2EEN
ENTER TENDERED AMOUNT
162.12,
- CHANGE

$ 100 GIFT CARD

Card Transaction Fee:

Sub Total: $117.48

$20
Total Taxes: $17.62 SKIP THE DISHES UBER EATS

Total:

s -

Amount Due : $16212

Change

$50

Employee :
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Order Entry Split / Merge Bills screen: Example 1 (Split Evenly)

SPLIT BILLS

Order 003029

Items

BRUSCHETTA

GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS

AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO
OPT: ONIONS

RIBS AND WINGS

THE CLASSIC BURGER

BROWNIE

BROWNIE AND COOKIE

LOADED FRIES

ONION RINGS

BLUE MOON

HEINEKEN

JOHN COLLINS

COCA COLA

COFFEE

To-Go:
Walk In

Order Entry Split / Merge Bills screen: Example 2 (multiple itemized bills and sharing)

Order 003029

Items

GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS

AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO
OPT: ONIONS

RIBS AND WINGS

ONION RINGS

Order 4

Price
1199
1099
1599

050
2849
1449

175

4.00

599

749
7192
4792

8.00

199

225

Price
10.99
1599

050
28.49
749

Order 2

Items Price
BRUSCHETTA 1199
GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS 1099
AVOCADQ CHICKEN TACO
OPT: ONIONS
RIBS AND WINGS
THE CLASSIC BURGER
BROWNIE
BROWNIE AND COOKIE
LOADED FRIES
ONION RINGS
BLUE MOON
HEINEKEN
JOHN COLLINS
COCA COLA
COFFEE

®

SHARE ITEM

SPLIT BILLS

Items Price
BRUSCHETTA 11.99
HEINEKEN 4792
JOHN COLLINS 800
RIBS AND WINGS 2849

Order 3

Items

BRUSCHETTA

GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS

AVOCADQO CHICKEN TACO
OPT: ONIONS

RIBS AND WINGS

THE CLASSIC BURGER

BROWNIE

BROWNIE AND COOKIE

LOADED FRIES

ONION RINGS

BLUE MOON

HEINEKEN

JOHN COLLINS

COCA COLA

COFFEE

ADD BILL SAVE SAVE & CLOSE

Items

THE CLASSIC BURGER
BLUE MOON

COCA COLA

BROWNIE AND COOKIE

Price
1199
1099
1599

050
2849
1449
175

4.00

599

749
7192
4792

8.00

199

225

Price
14.49
7192

199

4.00

Items Price  Ext.P..
COFFEE 225 225
LOADED FRIES 599 599
BROWNIE 175 175

To-Go: a a

Walk In ADD BILL SAVE SAVE & CLOSE
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Order Entry screen - Receipt By Item Course:

Qty [Item Descnptions
$ CASHOUT

* BEVERAGES
BLUE MOON 7.192
DISCOUNT
HEINEKEN 4.792
JOHN COLLINS 8.00

COCA COLA 1.

1 99 1.99

* APFETIZERS
1 BRUSCHETTA
GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS

S MAINS/ENTREES
AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO
OPT: ONIONS
RIBS AND WINGS
CHANGE THE CLASSIC BURGER

DESSERTS

BROWNIE

BROWNIE AND COOKIE
SIDES

LOADED FRIES

ONION RINGS

MOVE TO A
TABLE

SEND

SEND &

CLOSE EMPLOYEE: Admin Total:

O s B

SPLITTMERGE FRINT BILL CUSTOMER INFO

A A -
ORDER - Sub Total:
Discount:

Total Taxes:

7.19
4.79
8.00
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Kitchen Display screen:

KITCHEN PENDING ITEMS

ORD#: 003028 ORDi#: 003029

Dine In

CUST: TABLE 11 CUST: WALKIN
SRVR : ADMIN min § SRVR : ADMIN on
1 BRUSCHETTA 1 BRUSCHETTA
1 GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS 1 GUACAMOLE AND CHIPS
1 AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO 1 AVOCADO CHICKEN TACO
OPT: MUSHROOMS OPT: ONIONS
OPT: ONIONS 1  RIBS AND WINGS
1 POUTINE 1 THE CLASSIC BURGER
1 JOHN COLLINS 1 BROWNIE
1 BROWNIE AND COOKIE
LOADED FRIES

ONION RINGS

JOHN COLLINS

CLEAR | Zm PUT
ORDER MADE CANCELLED ORDER LISTVIEW 18 reresn oy I cLOSE
TEMS ONHOLD N

Bar Display screen:

BAR PENDING ITEMS

ORD#: 003029

CUST: WALK IN
SRVR : ADMIN

BLUE MOON
HEINEKEN
COCA COLA
GOFFEE

CLEAR 2=y PUT
ORDER MADE CANCELLED @ ORDER LISTVIEW 8 HELEESH I CLOSE
ITEMS ONHOLD L
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Inventory Management screen:

Groups

Search For ltem Q a c D
** Show All ltems ™ - | Enter Search Criteria Here! SEARCH SAVE REFRESH CLOSE
Show Only Out of Stock lems: n- Show Ingredients Inventory n- Sync To Cloud ?

GROUP NAME ITEM NAME

uoM ary CHANGE NEW @

Pasties Chocolate Croissant

Pasties Chocolate Eclair Each 50
Pasties Choeolate Mousse Each 50
Pasties Cinnamon Bun (1) Each 50
Pasties Cinnamon Bun (12) Each 50
Pasties Cinnamon Bun (6) Each 50
Pasties Creme Caramel Each 50
Pasties Croissant Each 50
Pasties Empanada Each 0
Pasties Muffin (1) Each 50
Pasties Muffin (12) Each 50
Pasties Muffin (24) Each 50
Pasties Muffin (6) Each 50
Pasties Tiramisu Each 50
Smoothies Banana Smoothie Each 50
Smoothies Blueberry Smoothie Each 50
Smoothies Mango Smoothie Each 50
Smoothies Strawbery Smoothie Each 50
Smoothies Veggie Green Smoothie Each 50
Tea Earl Grey Tea Each 50
Tea Ginger Tea Each 50
Tea Green Tea Each 50
Tea Jasmine Tea Each 50
Tea Orange Pekoe Tea Each 50

Page 10120



Hippos Full Service Restaurant Edition Screenshots
Hippos Software Inc. —241 Clarence Street, Brampton, Ontario, Canada | sales@hipposhg.com | 1-888-644-7767

Sales Promotion Setup screen:

S Bl HAPPY HOUR

=l 8es | HAPPY HOUR

S - [omoizo0 o J /302020
Day Sale I:n n FROM 5:00:00 PM

FROM 5:00:00 PM

FROM 5:00:00 PM

FROM 5:00:00 PM

FROM 5:00:00 PM
SATURDAY OFF . FROM 5:00:00 PM
SUNDAY OFF FROM 5:00:00 PM
FOR: + Dine-In \/ To-Go v Pick-Up v Delivery

OF THE ITEMS BELOW AND GET:

** SELECT ALL ITEMS BELOW**

Blue Mocn
Bud Light

Budweiser
Coors Light

!I‘\'Iﬂ P I TR

7:00:00 PM
7:00:00 PM
7:00:00 PM
7:00:00 PM
7:00:00 PM
11:00:00 PM
11:00:00 PM
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Day End Closing screen / receipt:

Ava Bakery & Coffee House
201-41 Queen Street East
Brampton, ON, LG&W2A7T
Tax No.:HST1234

L1l Terminals Sales

Printed By:Admin
09/26/201% 10:32 BM

Report For:09/26/2019
9:00 AM - 11:00 PM

*% Notice: Orders paid before or
after the selected date & time will

not be included in the totals below.
*u

TENDER SUMMARY

Sales

Cash 1 5 144,08
Visa 1 5 141.2¢
Total Sales: 2 5 285.34
Refund

Total Refunds: o 5 0.00
Net

Cash 1 5 144,08
Visa 1 5 141.2¢
Net Tenders: 2 5 285.34
SALES SUMMARY

Sales

Whole Cakes 2 % 117.00
Pastries 2 % 71.50
Breads 2 G 42.25
Cake / Pie 1 % le.00
Coffee 1 % 5.75
Total Sales: 8 § 252.50
Discounts

Total Discounts: 0 5 0.00
Taxes

Total Taxes: 5 32.84
NET SRLES % 252.50
NET SALES INC. TAX § 285.34
VOID SUMMARY

Total Voids: 0 5 0.00
REFUND SUMMARY

Total Refunds: o 5 0.00
OTHER INFORMATION

Customer Count 2

Avg. Sale/Customer 5 142.87
Trans Count 2

Avg. Sale/Trans 5 142.87
Total Tips Collect % 0.00
EMPLOYEE SUMMARY

Admin

Total Orders 2

Total Sales $ 285.34
Total Tips % 0.00
HNet Tips s 0.00

TIP SHARE SUMMARY
No Tip Share Info
## END OF REPCRT **
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Members / Customers screen:

MEMBERS

Search For Members Member Info

Enter Search Criteria Here! B > Member No.

Search Results Name (required) Chris

Cell Phone (required) [ERISSEIPEZ]

Home Phone

E-mail sales@hipposhg.com
Address |

Loyalty Card No.

Is Active? nn

Member's Orders. Member Notes

Date Order # Total
6/18/2019 000009 31.09
6/14/2019 000008 3531
6/14/2019 000005 0.00
5/24/2019 000002 13.00
5/23/2019 000001 9.04

ENTER ORDER

Order History screen:

ORDER On An Order To Vie e Order Deta
3/ 1/2019 - 6/18/2019 ~ — ®
5= - | -
:: R O
CASH INTERAC VISA MASTERCARD AMEX ‘OTHERS
Orders Refunds

Order & Dae Peid Subletal Discount Tax Total Paymert Tip Amount Refund  Order Type Customer Info Discount Reason
000008 641872019 52750 5000 $359 $31.09 CASH=10.00Visa=21.09 $0.00 $0.00 Dine in

000005 641472019 3000 5000 $0.00 $000 CASH=0.85 $0.00 $000 Pick-Up HOUSE- House

000002 52472019 s1150 5000 $150 $1300 Visa=13.00 $0.00 $0.00 Dine in

000001 52472019 200 $0.00 sina $904 Visa=3.04| 000 000 ToGo
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Refund screen:

Qty

Original Order: 000009

ltem

BANANA BREAD (SLICE)
CINNAMON BUN (12)
CHOCOLATE CROISSANT
CAPPUCCINO

CUPCAKE (1)

000009

Admin Tools & Settings screen:

ADD/EDIT
GROUPS

ADD/EDIT
ITEMS

ADD/EDIT

ADD/EDIT
OPTIONS o

INSTRUCTIONS Q.

ADD/EDIT
INGREDIENTS

s i

RETURN TO MAIN MENU

Tools ‘ Settings ‘ Company Setup ‘

Work Flow Settings

UPC Scanning
Enable/disable UPC scanning in Order Entry and Add/Edit
ltems

Confirm Online Orders First
Turn on to confirm online erders first before sending to
station.

Prompt Staff For Void Reason
Enzbleldisable to prompt void reason when an temlorder is
cancelled in order entry.

Member Selection Required

Enableldisable a prompt on Cashout to select a member for
all orders.

Prompt Staff For PIN on Cash Out.

Enable/disable to prompt staff for their pin every time they
cash out an order.

Show Final Cash Out Screen
Show the final screen in the cash out process where change
amount s displayed

Auto Tip With Debit/Credit
Turn on to automatically record cash back from debiticredit
transactions s a tip.

Show Quick Service Screen
Show Quick

REFU

Price

50 users can
queved orders.

Print/Send To Station when Cashout
Turn on to only sendprint station chit when an order is:

D ORDERS
To Be Refunded

TOOLS & SETTINGS

cLouD
WORK FLOW

I-

@

STYLE & FONTS.

PAYMENT & FEES

MISC. SETTINGS
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Sales Receipt:

Ava Bakery & Coffee House
201-41 Queen Street East, Brampton, ON,
LEW2AT
Phone: 647-800-4P0 5, Tax No.: HST1234

Order: GOO00S Order Type: Dine In
Date: 061 3/2019 Customer: Walk In
Time: 12:59 AM Server: Admin

Cashier: Admin

aTyY ITEMS PRICE
1 BANANA BREAD (SLICE) . .. .. 2225
1 CROISSANT .. ... ... .. .. $1.50
1 CINNAMON BUN (12} . ....... 317.00
1 CHOCOLATE CROISSANT .. .. .. $1.75
1 CAPPUCCING . ... ........... $3.50
1 CUPCAKE(1).............. £1.50
Subtotal: $27.50

Tax: $3.59

Total: $31.09

Tendered: $10.00
Change: $0.00

Payment Methods
CASH: $10.00
Visa: 521.09

Thank vou, come again!

Powered by: Hippos Software
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Ingredient Setup (Optional)

ADD / EDIT INGREDIENTS

TIP: To add a new item, click New button, fillitem information and click Save bution
To edititem, choose an item name on dropdownlist or search an item by clicking Search button, modiy item infomation and click

ADD/EDIT
GROUPS

Group **Show All Ingredienis **

MANAGE
GROUPS & Item Name White Sugar
ITEMS
Item Info:

ADDIEDIT ADD/EDIT Ingredient Name White Sugar

OPTIONS INSTRUCTIONS

ITEM CHANGE LOGS

Description |

Cost 03500 | =) acive [P NEW
Inventory Count Yl @8 | Track Expiy Date n_

Y — | - |

Stock Unit Of Measure a e
a

Notes

r DUPLICATE oM DELETE
D ITEM CONVERSIONS ITEM

RETURN TO MAIN MENU

Ingredient Unit Of Measure Conversion Setup (Optional)

ADD / EDIT INGREDIENTS

TIP: To add a new item, click New button, fillitem information and click Save bution
To edititem, choose an item name on dropdownlist or search an item by clicking Search button, modiy item infomation and click

ADD/EDIT
GROUPS

Group **Show All Ingredients **

Item Name White Sugar

Item Info:
UNIT CONVERSIONS FOR: White Sugar

Ingredient Name
ADD/EDIT ADD/EDIT
Description
CONVERSIONS 3
Cost

Operator Factor Sample Q.

Inventory Count Tablespoon Multiply By 80.0000 X

At Resstinvenions | LTI - | Multiply By 175.0000 b 4

Stock Unit Of Meast

Notes

DUPLICATE
rlj ITEM

1 Kilogram = 175.0000 Teaspoon

NEW UNIT a SAVE I CLOSE

RETURN TO MAIN MENU
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ltem Ingredients Setup / Item Bill of Materials (Optional)
ADD / EDIT ITEMS
ADD/EDIT ADD/EDIT
CONFIGURE INGREDIENTS IN ITEM

NOTE: Select the Ingredient to be used in the ltem. Once selected click "Add to liem”. Click Save/Done when complete.

Remlineg Item Name Bagel (1)

Barcode Ingredients Flour

ADD/EDIT ADD/EDIT - >
OPTIONS INSTRUGTIONS [ Quantity - B  Unit of Measurement & ADDtolITEM
a

Notes

HiEm DEsE Ingredient Name Unit Of Measure. . Notes

Item Cost Flour Cup
Salt Teaspoon
UL Vegetable Ol . Teaspoon

‘White Sugar Teaspoon

g
ADD/EDIT /
INGREDIENTS

Item Type:
Tax Rule

Is This a Kil °

REMOVE ITEM

=

RETURN TO MAIN MENU
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Preferred Partners

Payment Processing: First Data

First Data.

First Data provides competitive rates, exceptional customer service, and they are very responsive.
Hippos integrates with multiple payment terminals from First Data including the new Clover Flex and
Clover Mini. Pay at the counter or pay at the table is supported with the Clover Flex. Hippos also
integrates with the iCT250 and the iWL255.

There is no additional charge from Hippos to integrate with First Data. Hippos can make the
introduction to First Data as applicable.

Loyalty & Gift Card: Ackroo

Ackroo

Ackroo provides unique and flexible loyalty and gift card services. Sales and marketing campaigns
including Customer Relationship Management and account management services are also available.
There is no additional charge from Hippos to integrate with Ackroo. Hippos can make the introduction
to Ackroo as applicable.
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Additional Value-Added Hippos Products

Hippos Online Ordering

e Sell instantly online with or without your own website.

e Includes payment processing with all major payment cards.

e Orders straight from the Web to your kitchen!

e Email notifications for order confirmation and real time order status is included.

Hippos KDS (Kitchen Display Screen) License Add-On

e Improve workflow with a dedicated KDS.

e Customized List View or Tile View with an automatic screen refresh for new orders.
e Set items or orders as completed from the kitchen.

o Color coded 'Order Late' visualizations

Note: Hippos KDS License Add-On requires Quick Service Restaurant License or Full Service
Restaurant License

Hippos Table Side Patron / Staff Ordering License Add-On
e Enter orders from the table side and send them directly to the kitchen.

Note: Hippos Table Side Patron / Staff Ordering License Add-On requires Quick Service Restaurant
License or Full Service Restaurant License

Hippos Staff Management (Time & Attendance)

e Unlimited employees.

e Employee shift scheduling, with time & attendance.

e Track regular time, overtime, time off, and other exceptions.

e  Multi-location support with different pay periods and holidays.

e Clock in/out directly from the point of sale terminal.

e Optionally set additional geographic locations from where employees can clock in/out.

SMS Messaging

e Help your patrons stay organized with text message reservation reminders.
e Unlimited text messages per month.
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To arrange an interactive demonstration, please contact:

Christopher Fernandes

Sales Representative | Hippos Software Inc.

241 Clarence St. Suite 27A, Brampton, ON L6W 4P2
(p ) 647-800-4POS (4767) x 102

(tf) 1-888-6-Hippos (447767)

(e) sales@hipposhg.com

(w ) http://hipposhg.com
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